PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrei A. Gakh	07/12/2010
Mykhaylo V. Vovk	07/12/2010
Nina V. Mel'nychenko	07/12/2010
Volodymyr A. Sukach	07/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Department of Energy
Street Address:	1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Internal Address:	GC-62, 6F-048
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20585-0162

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12862168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)586-7127

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-586-2810

Email: katherine.baldwin@hq.doe.gov

Correspondent Name: Katherine Baldwin

Address Line 1: 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Address Line 2: GC-62, 6F-048

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20585-0162 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S-120,001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine Baldwin

Total Attachments: 3

source=S-120001-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=S-120001-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif source=S-120001-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 026342 FRAME: 0634

PATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

WHEREAS, we					
Volodymyr A. Sukach,	citizens of	United.	States	, UKHG	Com Joseph Company
Ukraine					
certain new and useful	improveme	ents in Nove	l anti-canc	er agents ba	sed on
6-trifluoromethoxyb	enzimida:	zloe Deriva	itives and N	Nethod of Ma	a king for
which we are about to	• •				
<u>S-120,001</u> , executed t	by us on 🧷	7/12/10.	07/12/10.	07/12/10.	and
<u>07/12/10</u> , respecti	vely, and;	, :	jer .		
MULTOTAC AL-			المحسنسين المسلما	1044	~ d O In du

WHEREAS, the invention was made under Project Agreement #3548p between the International Science and Technology Center (ISTC), the Department of Energy of the United States of America (DOE), and the Chemical Diversity Research Institute.

WHEREAS, said Project Agreement #3548p, Annex III, Intellectual Property, provides that the entire right, title and interest to subject inventions in all countries, including the United States, other than the New Independent States, is granted to the Collaborator/Technical Monitor, designated by DOE (Partner in said Project Agreement) to be Mr. Andrei A. Gakh. Pursuant to Article 13.2 of said Project Agreement, the Collaborator/Technical Monitor has been designated by DOE to be its project-specific authorized representative.

WHEREAS, Collaborator/Technical Monitor, Mr. Gakh, DOE's authorized representative for this project, is desirous of Partner, DOE, obtaining all rights and obligations of the Collaborator/Technical Monitor under the said Project Agreement, including administration of rights in subject inventions, and royalty sharing obligations set forth in said Project Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States of America, as represented by DOE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patents wherever they may be issued thereon;

PATENT REEL: 026342 FRAME: 0635 NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid by the Government of the United States, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Government of the United States as represented by the United States Department of Energy, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patents wherever they may be granted thereon as well as reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Government of the United States or its assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patents are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

We agree to make, execute, and deliver unto the Government of the United States, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, renewal, divisional and reissue applications, statements, or other instruments in such usual or other forms, with terms and contents as may be required by the United States Government, or its duly authorized representative, in or incident to the prosecution or conduct of any and all applications, before as well as after, the issuance of any Letters Patent thereon, or in the adjustment or settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications may encounter or in which they may become involved, and we agree that we will aid the Government of the United States in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested, except that any expenses arising through extending such assistance will be paid for by proper arrangement with the Government of the United States.

To the extent the United States Department of Energy licenses the invention to a third party which results in income therefrom, the Chemical Diversity Research Institute, ("Recipient" under said Project Agreement), and the United States Department of Energy will share the net income therefrom, fifty percent (50%) to Recipient and fifty percent (50%) to DOE. Net income is gross income less any expenses and costs associated with the licensing of a Subject Invention, including, but not limited to, the

PATENT REEL: 026342 FRAME: 0636 cost of preparing, prosecuting and maintaining patents covering said Subject Invention, and inventor's share, as set forth below.

Inventors, or, if applicable, co-inventors, shall share, equally among themselves, fifteen percent (15%) of any royalties or gross income earned from licensing of said invention.

WITNESS:	INVENTORS:	
Ountte Plines	Andrew Carle	14/12/2010
William Commence	Andrei A. Gakh	Date
WITNESS:		
	M. B. 12 Mykhaylo V. Vovk	July 2010 Date
	Mykhaylo ♥. Vovk	Date
WITNESS:	la. 12	July 2010 Date
MUTAITOO.	Nina V. Mel'nychenko	⁷ Date
WITNESS:	By 12. Volodymyr A. Sukach	July 2010
270000	Volodymyr A. Sukach	Date
WITNESS:	Brof Sergucher Yu.	A. Reguya
ACCEPTED for th	e benefit of the Government of the United States	s of America.
WITNESS:	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF E	ENERGY
Walle Daller		
	John Tucas	
	Acting Assistant General Counsel for Technology Transfer and Intellectual F	Property

- 3 -